

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form I-600, Petition to Classify Orphan as an Immediate Relative
OMB Number: 1615-0028
09/06/2022

Reason for Revision: FeeRule NPRM
Project Phase: OMB Review

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 12/31/2021

Edition Date 12/21/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 10, Part 3. Information About Your Home Study and Primary Adoption Service Provider</p>	<p>[Page 10]</p> <p>Part 3. Information About Your Home Study and Primary Adoption Service Provider</p> <p>1. Your home study:</p> <p>A. Was previously submitted with your approved Form I-600A application (please attach a copy of your Form I-600A approval notice).</p> <p>B. Was previously submitted with your pending Form I-600A application (please attach a copy of your Form I-600A fee receipt notice).</p> <p>[new]</p> <p>C. IS attached to this Form I-600.</p> <p>D. IS NOT attached to this Form I-600 because of state requirements necessitating review and documentation. The appropriate state authority has indicated that it will submit the home study directly to U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS). (Do not submit your Form I-600 to USCIS until the state authority is ready to send your home study to USCIS.)</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 10]</p> <p>Part 3. Information About Your Home Study and Primary Adoption Service Provider</p> <p>1. Your home study:</p> <p>A. Was previously submitted with your approved Form I-600A application (please attach a copy of your Form I-600A approval notice).</p> <p>B. Was previously submitted with your pending Form I-600A application (please attach a copy of your Form I-600A receipt notice).</p> <p>C. Was previously submitted with a Form I-600A/I-600, Supplement 3 (please attach a copy of your Form I-600A/I-600, Supplement 3 receipt notice).</p> <p>D. IS attached to this Form I-600.</p> <p>E. IS NOT attached to this Form I-600 because of state requirements necessitating review and documentation. The appropriate state authority has indicated that it will submit the home study directly to U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS). (Do not submit your Form I-600 to USCIS until the state authority is ready to send your home study to USCIS.)</p> <p>...</p>